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TO BE ANSWERED ON 14TH MARCH, 2017

UPGRADING OF THOOTHUKUDI MEDICAL COLLEGE

1394. SHRIMATI SASIKALA PUSHPA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal is pending with Government to upgrade Government Thoothukudi
Medical College under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha
Yojana (PMSSY); and

(b) if so, details thereof, if not, reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): No, there is no such proposal to upgrade Thoothukudi Medical College under
Pradhan Mantri   Swasthya   Suraksha   Yojana (PMSSY).
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